Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2023-0238

SPECIFICATION NO.

TABULATION OF BIDS

(3 BIDDERS)

TITLE: SPEC NO. 2022-01R - STORAGE TANKS DEMOLITION AND STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS AT TENTH AVENUE MARINE TERMINAL (TAMT), SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA BIDS OPENED: October 11, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$3,033,089.00

BID SCHEDULE

				BID SC	CHEDULE														
CONTRACTOR:				AMG DEMOLITION & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE, INC		WHILLOCK CONTRACTING, INC		LB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC											
ADDRESS: GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				4005 PACIFIC HIGHWAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND		PO BOX 2322 LA MESA, CA 91943 TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA		324 EAST VALLEY PKWAY ESCONDIDO, CA 92025 THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY											
										ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
										1	General Construction	LS	1	157,258.00	157,258.00	144,276.00	144,276.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	56,865.00	56,865.00	30,000.00	30,000.00										
3	Longshoreman Insurance	LS	1	38,381.00	38,381.00	267,900.00	267,900.00	50,000.00	50,000.00										
4	Community and Site Health and Safety Plan	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,613.00	6,613.00	10,000.00	10,000.00										
5	Sheeting, Shoring, Bracing	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	71,145.00	71,145.00	15,000.00	15,000.00										
6	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	70,022.00	70,022.00	66,151.00	66,151.00	80,000.00	80,000.00										
7	Subsurface Utility Locating and Physical Potholing	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00										
8	Abatement of Lead-Containing Surfaces	LS	1	31,441.00	31,441.00	242,490.00	242,490.00	1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00										
9	Removal and Disposal of 'Non-Hazardous' Residual Content Inside Three Welded Steel Storage Tanks	LS	1	152,721.00	152,721.00	209,790.00	209,790.00	35,000.00	35,000.00										
10	Demolition of Three Welded Steel Storage Tanks, Aerial Walkways, Staircases, and any other tank features	LS	1	182,780.00	182,780.00	554,406.00	554,406.00	500,000.00	500,000.00										
11	Demolition of Tank Foundations (If Existing/Present)	LS	1	49,291.00	49,291.00	13,886.00	13,886.00	100,000.00	100,000.00										
12	Demolition of Steel Reinforced CMU Block Perimeter Containment Wall and Reinforced Concrete Footing	LF	675	88.23	59,555.25	19.00	12,825.00	80.00	54,000.00										
	Demolition of Reinforced Concrete Pump Pit, Valve Vault, Vault Staircase, Fencing, Valves and Piping	LS	1	27,428.00	27,428.00	28,350.00	28,350.00	25,000.00	25,000.00										
14	Demolition of Tank Piping, Above-Grade and Below-Grade Yard Piping and Appurtenances	LS	1	17,325.00	17,325.00	7,143.00	7,143.00	35,000.00	35,000.00										
15	Excavation (Above Elevation = 12.0')	CY	1,800	35.00	63,000.00	70.00	126,000.00	80.00	144,000.00										
	Removal and Proper Disposal of Non- Hazardous, Export Soil Material (Class III Landfill Disposal)	TONS	2,516	77.00	193,732.00	74.00	186,184.00	50.00	125,800.00										
	Removal and Proper Disposal of Hazardous Export Soil Material (Class I Landfill Disposal)	TONS	132	158.00	20,856.00	1,083.00	142,956.00	250.00	33,000.00										
18	12" Layer of %-inch Gravel Surface, Including Scarification, Recompaction, and Preparation of 12" Subgrade Material	SF	27,230	7.36	200,412.80	4.75	129,342.50	7.00	190,610.00										
19	Allowance for Related Work	AL	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00										
				TOTAL BID:	1,317,703.05		2,298,922.50		3,472,410.00										

(3 BIDDERS)

TITLE: SPEC NO. 2022-01R - STORAGE TANKS DEMOLITION AND STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS AT TENTH AVENUE MARINE TERMINAL (TAMT), SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA BIDS OPENED: October 11, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$3,033,089.00

BID SCHEDULE ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A

				ADDITIVE DI					
1	Excavation (Below Elevation = 12.0')	CY	4,200	35.00	147,000.00	61.00	256,200.00	35.00	147,000.00
2	Dewatering	LS	1	238,301.00	238,301.00	71,733.00	71,733.00	470,000.00	470,000.00
3	Removal and Proper Disposal of Unsuitable Hazardous, Export Soil Material (Class III Landfill Disposal)	TONS	5,872	77.00	452,144.00	74.00	434,528.00	69.00	405,168.00
4	Removal and Proper Disposal of Unsuitable Hazardous Soil Material (Class I Landfill Disposal)	TONS	309	158.00	48,822.00	1,029.00	317,961.00	250.00	77,250.00
5	Excavated Materials Handling (Backfill and Compaction)	CY	4,200	30.00	126,000.00	46.00	193,200.00	25.00	105,000.00
				TOTAL BID:	1,012,267.00		1,273,622.00		1,204,418.00
				ADDITIVE BI	D SCHEDULE B				
1	Removal and Temporary Storage and/or	LS	1	20,769.00	20,769.00	29,610.00	29,610.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Delivery (within Owner property) of Existing Electrical Transformer Station		·	20,1.00.00	25,7 50.00	20,010.00	25,015.55	20,000.00	25,000,000
2	Demolition, Removal, and Disposal of the Remaining Electrical System, Including Concrete Foundation, Fencing, and other Materials	LS	1	66,263.00	66,263.00	81,235.00	81,235.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	Install Electrical Equipment Pad, Pullboxes, Duct Banks, Relocate and Install Transformer, Reconnect Circuits and Operating Lighting Controls, and all other Electrical Work	LS	1	231,810.00	231,810.00	695,706.00	695,706.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
				TOTAL BID:	318,842.00		806,551.00		300,000.00
ADDITIVE BID SCI									
1	18" RCP Storm Drain	LF	40	954.00	38,160.00	604.00	24,160.00	430.00	17,200.00
2	48" x 48" Modified Type A Clean Out	EA	1	34,674.00	34,674.00	116,939.00	116,939.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	48" x 48" Modified Type I Catch Basin	EA	1	43,342.00	43,342.00	107,350.00	107,350.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	Dewatering	LS	1	59,575.00	59,575.00	156,400.00	156,400.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
5	Stormwater Biofiltration Unit (Modular Subsurface Flow Wetland System)	EA	1	350,207.00	350,207.00	207,725.00	207,725.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
6	Steel Reinforced, "Protective" Concrete Blanket with Thickened Edges	SF	2,870	119.81	343,854.70	101.00	289,870.00	80.00	229,600.00
		_	_	TOTAL BID:	869,812.70		902,444.00		946,800.00
			D SCHEDULE D						
1	12" Reinforced (#3 Bars at 18" O/C E/W) Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Pavement (Flexural Strength 650+ PSI)	SF	27,230	29.44	801,651.20	24.00	653,520.00	20.00	544,600.00
2	12" Class 2 Aggregate Base for PCC Pavement	TON	1,515	87.70	132,865.50	65.00	98,475.00	90.00	136,350.00
3	3' Type C Retaining Wall	LF	177	1,009.47	178,676.19	551.00	97,527.00	550.00	97,350.00
4	Demountable Protection Post Type "B"	EA	15	2,312.01	34,680.15 1,147,873.04	1,209.00	18,135.00	3,000.00	45,000.00
	TOTAL BID:						867,657.00		823,300.00
	TOTAL BID PLUS ADDITIVE BIDS SCHEDULE A, ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE B, ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE D:						6,149,196.50		6,746,928.00